# We're at a Crossroads.....to Decide The Future of Fountain Hills!

### **COMMUNITY SAFETY**

 Maintain our reputation as one of the safest communities in Maricopa County with MCSO and our municipal Fire Department;

#### FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

 Ensure financial stability through conservative budgeting; identify stable revenue sources to meet challenges facing our next generation of residents;

#### PLANNING

• Remain guided using the General and Strategic Plans; invest in planning, study, and/or engineering to take advantage of new opportunities;

#### **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**

 Stimulate creative development; revisit zoning ordinance; build a thriving Downtown; complete the International Dark Sky Discovery Center;

#### INFRASTRUCTURE

 Provide the "tools" to maintain Town assets, identify street repair solutions, protect Fountain/Park; address construction, vacant lots, and residential dis-repair;

#### **ADMINISTRATION**

Identify human and institutional resources to maintain/grow our community;

#### PARTNERSHIPS

• Coordinate with local, state and regional partners to protect local decision-making.

## Re-Elect Mayor Dickey on July 30, 2024

Please take a moment to read this personal message from Ginny Dickey about voting on July 30th



**RE-ELECT** Fountain Hills

Paid for and authorized by Ginny Dickey for Mayor

16921 East Windchime Drive Fountain Hills, AZ 85268

www.ginnydickeyformayor.com

PRSRT STD U.S. POSTAGE **PAID** PHOENIX, AZ PERMIT NO. 1



Website: www.ginnydickeyformayor.com Facebook: ginnydickeyformayor Instagram: ginny12056 LinkedIn: ginnydickey YouTube: Ginny

Hi,

# As your Mayor I want to remind you about the importance of voting on July 30, 2024. *Your vote matters in the upcoming July 30th election!* The Mayor and Council races will be on the July Primary Election ballot. <u>Waiting to vote until the November General Election may be too late!</u>

I believe we are at a crossroads in Fountain Hills. The path we choose will affect whether or not our hometown remains the welcoming, friendly and inclusive community my family fell in love with more than 40 years ago. Can all residents expect to be represented and heard, or just the base of a few? Will the experience and professional credentials of staff and attorneys be respected, or will we be governed by hunch and anecdote? With me you make the choice to be civil and move forward together.

This is a non-partisan position and I've always treated it in that manner. In 2022, only about 200 votes separated me from Joe Arpaio, pardoned by Trump for racial profiling practices while Sheriff. 2024 puts us at another crossroads, with Arpaio challenging me again, along with Gerry Friedel, a Councilmember who once said Democratic voters hate America. We don't have to live with this chaotic, divisive climate... we've done fine for decades, safe, united and generous, and I know we can walk that walk again.

If you are on the active early voter list (AEVL), you will receive your ballot after July 3rd for the July 30 election. But remember, the post office does not forward official ballots.

**IF you will be out-of-town you must make a special request to send your ballot to a different address.** You can do so by going to **www.BeBallotReady.Vote** to have your ballot sent to another address. (*It is a great resource for all your election needs.*) If you are not an early voter, you can request a ballot be mailed to you using the same **www.BeBallotReady.Vote** site OR vote in person anytime during July at a voting center in Fountain Hills, or on Election Day on July 30 (locations with be publicized well in advance.) I hope you will vote!

Finally, I want you to know that I believe Fountain Hills is a wonderful place to live, raise a family, work and enjoy all that our town and Arizona have to offer. I want to preserve our special quality of life ... the very reasons that you moved here... along with a thriving economy and beautiful amenities.

I hope that we can travel the right road together and keep Fountain Hills the jewel that it is. Please vote to keep me as your mayor in July.

Sincerely,

Ginny Dickey

Ginny Dickey

Paid for and authorized by Ginny Dickey for Mayor